900371278 07/14/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900369867

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intelligrated Software IP, LLC		06/13/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC	
Street Address:	7901 Innovation Way	
City:	Mason	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45040	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77262207	GOALPOST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Corpip@intelligrated.com

Correspondent Name: David E. Franklin
Address Line 1: 7901 Innovation Way
Address Line 4: Mason, OHIO 45040

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
David E. Franklin

SIGNATURE:
DATE SIGNED:
07/14/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=Attach2#page1.tif source=Attach2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0101

900371278

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Software IP, LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks: <u>US Serial No. 77951837 filed March 5, 2010 and registered on October 12, 2010 as Registration No. 3860506, and US Serial No. 77262207 filed August 22, 2007 and registered on September 23, 2008 as Registration No. 3506229, and all common law marks as used in connection with its business; and</u>

WHEREAS, Intelligrated Headquarters, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having is principal place of business at 7901 Innovation Way, Mason, Ohio 45040, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the registrations thereof, and in and to the goodwill of the business in connection with which said Trademarks are used, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor, if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reasons of past infringement of said Trademarks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of tis successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0102

INTELLIGRATED HEADQUARTERS, LLC

Ву

Name: Mark B. Telend

AROLA PUBLICA PUBLICA

Vice President, General Counsel Title:

Signed and sworn to before me this

day of

2016.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 07/01/2016